



No. 35549-3-II

**COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,
DIVISION TWO**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JUSTEN WILLIAM DeFRANG,

Appellant.

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR CLALLAM COUNTY
#06-1-00160-4

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

DEBORAH KELLY
Clallam County Prosecuting Attorney

By PHILIP J. BURI
WSBA #17637
Special Deputy Prosecutor
Attorney for Respondent
Clallam County, Prosecutor's Office
223 East Fourth Street, Suite 11
Port Angeles, WA 98362-3015
360-417-2301

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	1
I. RESTATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED.	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS.	3
A. Defendant’s Participation in the Burglary.	3
B. Sequim Police Pull Over the Blazer, Arrest Defendant, and Discover the Stolen Property ...	4
C. The Jury Deadlocks In Defendant’s First Trial ...	5
D. At the Second Trial, the Jury Convicts Defendant Of Residential Burglary	7
ARGUMENT.	7
III. STANDARD OF REVIEW	7
IV. A HUNG JURY DOES NOT TERMINATE JEOPARDY.	8
V. THE ACCOMPLICE INSTRUCTION IS CONSTITUTIONAL.	12
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court

<u>State v. Brunn</u> , 22 Wn.2d 120, 154 P.2d 826 (1945).....	2, 9
<u>State v. Daniels</u> , 160 Wn.2d 256, 156 P.3d 905 (2007)	1, 7, 8, 9
<u>State v. Dent</u> , 123 Wn.2d 467, 869 P.2d 392 (1994).....	2, 8
<u>State v. Ervin</u> , 158 Wn.2d 746, 147 P.3d 567 (2006)	1
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 97 Wn.2d 159, 641 P.2d 708 (1982).....	11
<u>State v. Lord</u> , 117 Wn.2d 829, 861 P.2d 177 (1991)	13
<u>State v. Russell</u> , 101 Wn.2d 349, 678 P.2d 332 (1984).....	11

Washington State Court of Appeals

<u>State v. Juarez</u> , 115 Wn. App. 881, 64 P.3d 83 (2003)	10
